Form PTO-1595 (Re OMB No. 0651-0027		04-09	- 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of
To the Director	of the U.S. Patent a	10339	nents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Enrique Ruiz-Velasco (3/29/2007), Laxmi Patel (3/28/2007), and Abhishek Desai (3/28/2007)		28/2007)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Verizon Data Services Inc. Internal Address:
<u>. </u>	f conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other		ntor name je of Name Agreement	One East Telecom Parkway Mail Code B3E City: <u>Temple Terrace</u> State: <u>Florida</u> Country: United States of America Zip: 33637
			Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
A. Patent Applic	plication	numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) ? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Ce	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: Verizon Legal Department Patent Management Group Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20060367 Street Address: 1515 North Courthouse Road Suite 500		Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City:	Arlington		8. Payment Information
State: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	VA Zip: (703) 351-356 (703) 351-366 david.oneill@veria	5	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Authorized User Name Michael B, Stewart
9. Signature:			
-	/Michael B.	Stewart/	March 29, 2007
	Signati		Date

PATENT REEL: 019155 FRAME: 0576

1

12949 U.S. PTO 11/693267

04/06/2007 MJABA1 00000033 180013 11693267 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET

SUBMITTED WITHOUT

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

RECORDED: 03/29/2007

PATENT REEL: 019155 FRAME: 0577